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‘What’s on in Lawmuir for week beginning 5th May can be viewed in more 
detail by clicking here. 

 
P7 VE Day Celebration 
Wednesday 10th May – 2pm 
Primary 7 pupils are holding a special VE Day Celebration  
to round off their topic on World War II.  Invites have  
been sent out and preparations are well under way.  
We look forward to seeing you there. 
 
 
Reminder - New P1 Transition Dates 

Wednesday May 10th 9.15am – 10.15am – First Visit and Parent/Carer 
Presentation 
During the children’s first visit, parents/carers are invited to join us for a 
presentation and chat in the school hall. 

 
Wednesday May 17th 11am – New Intake Lunch 
Children will be welcomed into the dinner hall to meet our catering staff 
and have lunch. One adult may accompany each child.  

 
 

https://blogs.glowscotland.org.uk/nl/LawmuirBlog/2023/05/03/whats-on-3-5-23/
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Wednesday May 24th, 9.15am – 10.15am Second Visit 
Children should be dropped at the front entrance at 9:15 for their 
second visit. You can should leave pupils and return for them at 
10.15am. 
 
Friday June 9th – 2pm Teddy Bear’s Picnic 
Our primary one teachers will be hosting a Teddy Bears Picnic. Here the 
children can have an outdoor snack, see their new playground, play 
games, meet our staff and make new friends. We look forward to seeing 
you all!   

 

Up & Coming events (dates/times may be subject to change) 
May 
Monday 1 May - May holiday – school closed 
Tuesday 2 May – In-Service Day – school closed to pupils 
Friday 5 May – King or Queen for the Day – Dress Down Day 
Monday 8 May - King's Coronation Bank Holiday – school closed 
Wednesday 10th May – New P1 Transition Visit (9.15am – 10.15am) 
Wednesday 10th May – R3 & R5 Trip to Science Centre 
Thursday 11th May – P6/7 Football Festival 
Monday 15th May – R16 Science Centre Visit 
Wednesday 17th May - New P1 Transition Lunch Visit (11am – 12noon) 
Wednesday 24th May – New P1 Transition Visit (9.15am – 10.15am) 
Wednesday 24th – Thursday 25th May – Bellshill Academy Transition Days (P7 
to visit high school) 
Friday 26 May to Monday 29 May (inclusive) - May weekend – School Closed 
 
June 
May to Monday 29 May (inclusive) - May weekend – School Closed 
Friday 2nd June – Bellshill Academy Attainment Visits. 
Friday 2nd June – Bellshill Academy STEM workshops P7 
Wednesday 7th June – P7 Wear Yellow Walk for St Andrews Hospice – 
Strathclyde Park 
Friday 9th June – P1 Teddy Bear’s Picnic 
Friday 9th June – New P1 Transition Event – Teddy Bear’s Picnic 
Thursday 15th June – In-Service Day – Local Elections – school closed to pupils. 
Friday 16th June – PTA Summer Fun Day 
Friday 16th June – Soccer Aid 
Friday 23rd June – P7 Graduation (Doors 2pm) 
Wednesday 28th June – School closes at 1pm for Summer Holidays 


